
3.2% 
3.1% 
2.6% 
2.9% 
2.8% 
2.4% 
2.2% 
2.1% 

2% 
1.9% 

1,306 
1,668 
2,626 
2,473 
2,512 
3,154 
4,117 
4,031 
4,565 
4,331 

. 14.5%  
N/A  

5.8%  
6.0%  
6.1% • 

10.6%  
9.6%  
9.5%  
8.5%  
8.7% 

852 
1,159 
1,433 
1,826 
2.101  
2,397 
3,014 
3,128 

. 3,095 
3,474 

4.7%  
N/A 

4.3% 
••- • 3.8% 

3.2%  
3.4%  
3.1%  
2.8%  
2.8%  
2.6% 

22%  
17.5%  
16.2%  

14%  
12.6%  
12.5%  
12.6%  
12.5% 
11.9% 
10.5% 

1962  
1966  
1970  
1971  
1972  
1973  
1974  
1975  
1976  
1977 

Annex 4 

Canada/EC Trade (1) 

(in millions of U.S. dollars) 

Year 

Canadian 
exports 

to EC 

Canadian 
exports to 

EC as % 
of total 

Canadian 
exports 

Canadian 
exports 

to EC as % 

	

of total EC 	EC exports 

	

imports 	to Canada  

EC exports 
to Canada as 

°/C, of total 
Canadian 

imports 

EC exports 
to Canada as 

% of total 
EC exports 

(1) EC: European Community of Nine 

Source: International Trade Data Bank 
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