Annex 4

Canada/EC Trade (1)

(in millions of U.S. dollars)

Year	Canadian exports to EC	Canadian exports to EC as % of total Canadian exports	Canadian exports to EC as % of total EC imports	EC exports to Canada	EC exports to Canada as % of total Canadian imports	EC exports to Canada as % of total EC exports
1962	1,306	22%	4.7%	852	14.5%	3.2%
1966	1,668	17.5%	N/A	1,159	N/A	3.1%
1970	2,626	16.2%	4.3%	1,433	5.8%	2.6%
1971	2,473	14%	3.8%	1,826	6.0%	2.9%
1972	2,512	12.6%	3.2%	2.101	6.1%	2.8%
1973	3,154	12.5%	3.4%	2,397	10.6%	2.4%
1974	4,117	12.6%	3.1%	3,014	9.6%	2.2%
1975	4,031	12.5%	2.8%	3,128	9.5%	2.1%
1976	4,565	11.9%	2.8%	3,095	8.5%	2%
1977	4,331	10.5%	2.6%	3,474	8.7%	1.9%

⁽¹⁾ EC: European Community of Nine

Source: International Trade Data Bank